
Merrimack (12-8,8-1 MAAC) -vs- Marist (12-6,6-3 MAAC)
01/19/26 at McCann Arena, Poughkeepsie, NY

 
 

 
 
Merrimack 68

Marist 55

Date: 01/19/26
Time: 2:00 PM
Attendance: 1,542
Site: McCann Arena, Poughkeepsie, NY
Referees: Ryan Sassano, Michael Luckie, A.J. Desai

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Merrimack 29 39 68
Marist 25 30 55

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
05 Kennedy,Kevair * 35 6-13 0-2 8-11 0-4 4 3 1 2 0 0 20
03 Shelton,Ernest * 40 4-7 1-4 9-9 0-0 0 1 1 2 1 1 18
04 Dorset,Tye * 38 6-14 2-7 3-3 0-2 2 0 0 3 0 3 17
10 Marrero,Andres * 25 3-4 1-1 0-0 0-4 4 1 2 0 0 0 7
20 Brogna,Todd * 33 0-2 0-2 0-0 1-6 7 4 2 3 1 1 0
23 Ugwuakazi,KC 15 2-3 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 4 0 0 0 0 4
00 Veillette,Dylan 13 0-1 0-1 2-4 1-6 7 2 1 0 1 2 2
01 Stinson,Jaylen 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 2 0 0 0

Totals - 200 21-44 4-17 22-27 3-25 28 15 7 12 3 7 68

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 10-25   40.00% 1-10   10.00% 8-10   80.00%
Second Half 11-19   57.89% 3-7   42.86% 14-17   82.35%
Total 21-44   47.7% 4-17   23.5% 22-27   81.5%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 3 Scores Tied: 4 times(s) Points in the Paint: 26 Fast Break Points: 6
Lead Changed: 6 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 21 Bench Points: 6 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
01 Schofield,Jason * 17 6-10 0-0 3-5 2-2 4 4 1 2 0 0 15
11 Daughtry,Jaden * 27 3-8 0-3 2-2 3-2 5 4 1 4 2 0 8
13 Lewis,Elijah * 32 2-8 0-2 3-4 1-2 3 1 5 1 1 1 7
02 Menard,Justin * 16 1-4 1-2 0-0 0-2 2 2 0 0 0 0 3
00 Collins-Roberts,Jadin * 36 0-5 0-2 0-0 0-2 2 1 4 2 0 1 0
04 Blackwell,Rhyjon 33 2-7 1-5 8-8 1-4 5 2 0 1 1 2 13
21 Gabriel,Jordan 10 2-4 0-0 1-1 2-3 5 1 0 1 0 1 5
05 Parker,Myles 13 0-3 0-2 2-2 0-1 1 3 0 1 0 0 2
15 Kabamba,Parby 13 1-3 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 1 0 1 2
07 Kawa,Martin 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 17-52 2-16 19-22 12-20 32 19 11 13 4 6 55

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 9-31   29.03% 1-11   9.09% 6-6   100.00%
Second Half 8-21   38.10% 1-5   20.00% 13-16   81.25%
Total 17-52   32.7% 2-16   12.5% 19-22   86.4%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 12 Scores Tied: 4 times(s) Points in the Paint: 26 Fast Break Points: 2
Lead Changed: 6 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 9 Bench Points: 22 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Merrimack Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Marist
19:50 MISS LAYUP by LEWIS,ELIJAH(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MARRERO,ANDRES --
TURNOVER  by SHELTON,ERNEST 19:29

19:29 STEAL  by LEWIS,ELIJAH
19:20 MISS 3PTR by DAUGHTRY,JADEN

REBOUND DEF by BROGNA,TODD --
18:55 FOUL  by MENARD,JUSTIN

GOOD FT by SHELTON,ERNEST 18:55 1-0 V 1
GOOD FT by SHELTON,ERNEST 18:55 2-0 V 2

18:47 2-2 GOOD JUMPER by SCHOFIELD,JASON(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by COLLINS-ROBERTS,JADI

TURNOVER  by BROGNA,TODD 18:28
18:11 TURNOVER  by DAUGHTRY,JADEN

STEAL  by DORSET,TYE 18:11
GOOD LAYUP by DORSET,TYE(fastbreak)(in the paint) 18:07 4-2 V 2

17:36 MISS 3PTR by DAUGHTRY,JADEN
REBOUND DEF by MARRERO,ANDRES --
MISS 3PTR by SHELTON,ERNEST 17:19

-- REBOUND DEF by SCHOFIELD,JASON
17:10 TURNOVER  by COLLINS-ROBERTS,JADI
17:10 SUB OUT by MENARD,JUSTIN
17:10 SUB OUT by DAUGHTRY,JADEN
17:10 SUB IN by BLACKWELL,RHYJON
17:10 SUB IN by PARKER,MYLES

GOOD LAYUP by SHELTON,ERNEST(in the paint) 16:55 6-2 V 4
16:34 6-4 V 2 GOOD JUMPER by SCHOFIELD,JASON(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by COLLINS-ROBERTS,JADI
MISS LAYUP by MARRERO,ANDRES(in the paint) 16:10

16:10 BLOCK  by BLACKWELL,RHYJON
-- REBOUND DEF by PARKER,MYLES

15:52 MISS 3PTR by LEWIS,ELIJAH
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:50
15:50 SUB OUT by SCHOFIELD,JASON
15:50 SUB IN by KABAMBA,PARBY

SUB OUT by BROGNA,TODD 15:50
SUB IN by UGWUAKAZI,KC 15:50
FOUL  by KENNEDY,KEVAIR 15:49

15:48 6-5 V 1 GOOD FT by BLACKWELL,RHYJON
15:48 6-6 GOOD FT by BLACKWELL,RHYJON
15:48 6-7 H 1 GOOD FT by BLACKWELL,RHYJON
15:27 FOUL  by PARKER,MYLES

GOOD FT by DORSET,TYE 15:27 7-7
GOOD FT by DORSET,TYE 15:27 8-7 V 1

15:14 MISS 3PTR by BLACKWELL,RHYJON
REBOUND DEF by KENNEDY,KEVAIR --
GOOD LAYUP by UGWUAKAZI,KC(in the paint) 14:52 10-7 V 3
ASSIST  by MARRERO,ANDRES --

14:43 MISS 3PTR by PARKER,MYLES
REBOUND DEF by MARRERO,ANDRES --

14:24 FOUL  by COLLINS-ROBERTS,JADI
14:24 SUB OUT by PARKER,MYLES
14:24 SUB OUT by LEWIS,ELIJAH
14:24 SUB OUT by KABAMBA,PARBY
14:24 SUB IN by SCHOFIELD,JASON
14:24 SUB IN by MENARD,JUSTIN
14:24 SUB IN by DAUGHTRY,JADEN

MISS LAYUP by UGWUAKAZI,KC(in the paint) 14:12



-- REBOUND DEF by SCHOFIELD,JASON
13:41 MISS JUMPER by DAUGHTRY,JADEN

REBOUND DEF by DORSET,TYE --
MISS 3PTR by SHELTON,ERNEST 13:28

-- REBOUND DEF by COLLINS-ROBERTS,JADI
FOUL  by UGWUAKAZI,KC 13:13

13:13 10-8 V 2 GOOD FT by SCHOFIELD,JASON
13:13 SUB OUT by COLLINS-ROBERTS,JADI
13:13 SUB IN by KAWA,MARTIN
13:13 10-9 V 1 GOOD FT by SCHOFIELD,JASON
13:13 SUB OUT by SCHOFIELD,JASON
13:13 SUB IN by GABRIEL,JORDAN

MISS LAYUP by KENNEDY,KEVAIR(in the paint) 12:52
-- REBOUND DEF by BLACKWELL,RHYJON

12:29 10-11 H 1 GOOD JUMPER by BLACKWELL,RHYJON(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by DORSET,TYE 12:14

12:14 BLOCK  by DAUGHTRY,JADEN
-- REBOUND DEF by GABRIEL,JORDAN

12:02 TURNOVER  by DAUGHTRY,JADEN
STEAL  by DORSET,TYE 12:02
GOOD LAYUP by DORSET,TYE(fastbreak)(in the paint) 11:58 12-11 V 1

11:34 MISS JUMPER by MENARD,JUSTIN(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by GABRIEL,JORDAN

11:27 12-13 H 1 GOOD TIPIN by GABRIEL,JORDAN(in the paint)
FOUL  by UGWUAKAZI,KC 11:26
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:26

11:26 SUB OUT by DAUGHTRY,JADEN
11:26 SUB IN by PARKER,MYLES

SUB OUT by MARRERO,ANDRES 11:26
SUB OUT by UGWUAKAZI,KC 11:26
SUB IN by VEILLETTE,DYLAN 11:26
SUB IN by BROGNA,TODD 11:26

11:26 12-14 H 2 GOOD FT by GABRIEL,JORDAN
MISS JUMPER by KENNEDY,KEVAIR(in the paint) 11:12
REBOUND OFF by BROGNA,TODD --
MISS JUMPER by DORSET,TYE(in the paint) 11:00
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by TEAM 11:00

11:00 SUB OUT by GABRIEL,JORDAN
11:00 SUB IN by SCHOFIELD,JASON
10:44 MISS LAYUP by PARKER,MYLES(in the paint)

BLOCK  by VEILLETTE,DYLAN 10:44
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

10:37 TURNOVER  by SCHOFIELD,JASON
STEAL  by BROGNA,TODD 10:37
GOOD JUMPER by DORSET,TYE 10:22 14-14

10:05 MISS 3PTR by PARKER,MYLES
REBOUND DEF by BROGNA,TODD --

09:53 FOUL  by PARKER,MYLES
MISS FT by VEILLETTE,DYLAN 09:53
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

09:53 SUB OUT by MENARD,JUSTIN
09:53 SUB OUT by PARKER,MYLES
09:53 SUB OUT by KAWA,MARTIN
09:53 SUB IN by COLLINS-ROBERTS,JADI
09:53 SUB IN by DAUGHTRY,JADEN
09:53 SUB IN by LEWIS,ELIJAH

MISS FT by VEILLETTE,DYLAN 09:53
-- REBOUND DEF by DAUGHTRY,JADEN

09:40 MISS JUMPER by COLLINS-ROBERTS,JADI
REBOUND DEF by KENNEDY,KEVAIR --
MISS 3PTR by DORSET,TYE 09:31



REBOUND OFF by VEILLETTE,DYLAN --
GOOD 3PTR by SHELTON,ERNEST 09:25 17-14 V 3
ASSIST  by VEILLETTE,DYLAN --

09:09 MISS JUMPER by SCHOFIELD,JASON(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by VEILLETTE,DYLAN --

08:59 FOUL  by BLACKWELL,RHYJON
08:59 SUB OUT by SCHOFIELD,JASON
08:59 SUB IN by GABRIEL,JORDAN

MISS 3PTR by SHELTON,ERNEST 08:49
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

08:45 SUB OUT by LEWIS,ELIJAH
08:45 SUB IN by MENARD,JUSTIN
08:33 MISS LAYUP by GABRIEL,JORDAN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BROGNA,TODD --
MISS JUMPER by KENNEDY,KEVAIR 08:20

-- REBOUND DEF by GABRIEL,JORDAN
08:05 TURNOVER  by GABRIEL,JORDAN

STEAL  by VEILLETTE,DYLAN 08:05
MISS 3PTR by VEILLETTE,DYLAN 07:49

-- REBOUND DEF by MENARD,JUSTIN
07:41 MISS JUMPER by MENARD,JUSTIN

REBOUND DEF by VEILLETTE,DYLAN --
TURNOVER  by BROGNA,TODD 07:31

07:31 STEAL  by GABRIEL,JORDAN
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:31

07:31 SUB OUT by GABRIEL,JORDAN
07:31 SUB IN by KABAMBA,PARBY
07:21 TURNOVER  by KABAMBA,PARBY
07:21 SUB OUT by KABAMBA,PARBY
07:21 SUB IN by SCHOFIELD,JASON

GOOD LAYUP by KENNEDY,KEVAIR(in the paint) 07:01 19-14 V 5
06:45 19-17 V 2 GOOD 3PTR by MENARD,JUSTIN

-- ASSIST  by SCHOFIELD,JASON
06:29 FOUL  by SCHOFIELD,JASON

GOOD FT by VEILLETTE,DYLAN 06:29 20-17 V 3
06:29 SUB OUT by BLACKWELL,RHYJON
06:29 SUB IN by LEWIS,ELIJAH

SUB OUT by DORSET,TYE 06:29
SUB IN by MARRERO,ANDRES 06:29
GOOD FT by VEILLETTE,DYLAN 06:29 21-17 V 4

06:29 SUB OUT by DAUGHTRY,JADEN
06:29 SUB IN by PARKER,MYLES

SUB OUT by VEILLETTE,DYLAN 06:29
SUB IN by UGWUAKAZI,KC 06:29

06:17 MISS JUMPER by SCHOFIELD,JASON(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BROGNA,TODD --
GOOD LAYUP by KENNEDY,KEVAIR(in the paint) 06:09 23-17 V 6

06:09 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
05:58 MISS 3PTR by COLLINS-ROBERTS,JADI

REBOUND DEF by UGWUAKAZI,KC --
GOOD LAYUP by UGWUAKAZI,KC(in the paint) 05:33 25-17 V 8
ASSIST  by BROGNA,TODD --

05:09 25-19 V 6 GOOD JUMPER by SCHOFIELD,JASON(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by LEWIS,ELIJAH

GOOD JUMPER by KENNEDY,KEVAIR(in the paint) 04:45 27-19 V 8
04:16 MISS JUMPER by LEWIS,ELIJAH

-- REBOUND OFF by SCHOFIELD,JASON
04:13 MISS TIPIN by SCHOFIELD,JASON(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by SCHOFIELD,JASON
04:13 SUB OUT by MENARD,JUSTIN
04:13 SUB OUT by PARKER,MYLES
04:13 SUB IN by BLACKWELL,RHYJON



04:13 SUB IN by DAUGHTRY,JADEN
SUB OUT by UGWUAKAZI,KC 04:13
SUB IN by DORSET,TYE 04:13

04:08 MISS 3PTR by BLACKWELL,RHYJON
REBOUND DEF by KENNEDY,KEVAIR --
MISS 3PTR by BROGNA,TODD 03:46

-- REBOUND DEF by DAUGHTRY,JADEN
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:31

03:31 SUB OUT by SCHOFIELD,JASON
03:31 SUB IN by GABRIEL,JORDAN
03:28 MISS 3PTR by BLACKWELL,RHYJON

REBOUND DEF by BROGNA,TODD --
MISS 3PTR by DORSET,TYE 03:04

-- REBOUND DEF by GABRIEL,JORDAN
02:49 MISS 3PTR by LEWIS,ELIJAH

-- REBOUND OFF by GABRIEL,JORDAN
FOUL  by BROGNA,TODD 02:47

02:31 27-21 V 6 GOOD JUMPER by GABRIEL,JORDAN(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by DORSET,TYE 02:10

-- REBOUND DEF by COLLINS-ROBERTS,JADI
01:47 MISS JUMPER by LEWIS,ELIJAH

REBOUND DEF by MARRERO,ANDRES --
01:17 FOUL  by GABRIEL,JORDAN

GOOD FT by SHELTON,ERNEST 01:17 28-21 V 7
01:17 SUB OUT by GABRIEL,JORDAN
01:17 SUB IN by SCHOFIELD,JASON

SUB OUT by MARRERO,ANDRES 01:17
SUB IN by VEILLETTE,DYLAN 01:17
GOOD FT by SHELTON,ERNEST 01:17 29-21 V 8

01:07 29-23 V 6 GOOD JUMPER by LEWIS,ELIJAH
-- ASSIST  by COLLINS-ROBERTS,JADI

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 01:02
FOUL  by KENNEDY,KEVAIR 00:45
TURNOVER  by KENNEDY,KEVAIR 00:45
SUB OUT by KENNEDY,KEVAIR 00:45
SUB IN by STINSON,JAYLEN 00:45

00:36 29-25 V 4 GOOD LAYUP by LEWIS,ELIJAH(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by DAUGHTRY,JADEN

TURNOVER  by DORSET,TYE 00:00
00:00 STEAL  by COLLINS-ROBERTS,JADI

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Merrimack Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Marist
20:00 SUB OUT by BLACKWELL,RHYJON
20:00 SUB IN by MENARD,JUSTIN

SUB OUT by VEILLETTE,DYLAN 20:00
SUB OUT by STINSON,JAYLEN 20:00
SUB IN by KENNEDY,KEVAIR 20:00
SUB IN by MARRERO,ANDRES 20:00
GOOD JUMPER by SHELTON,ERNEST 19:46 31-25 V 6
ASSIST  by BROGNA,TODD --

19:26 31-27 V 4 GOOD LAYUP by SCHOFIELD,JASON(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by LEWIS,ELIJAH

19:07 FOUL  by MENARD,JUSTIN
18:55 FOUL  by SCHOFIELD,JASON

MISS 3PTR by BROGNA,TODD 18:52
-- REBOUND DEF by MENARD,JUSTIN

FOUL  by BROGNA,TODD 18:31
18:31 31-28 V 3 GOOD FT by SCHOFIELD,JASON
18:30 MISS FT by SCHOFIELD,JASON



REBOUND DEF by KENNEDY,KEVAIR --
18:24 FOUL  by LEWIS,ELIJAH

GOOD JUMPER by MARRERO,ANDRES(in the paint) 18:05 33-28 V 5
17:55 MISS 3PTR by MENARD,JUSTIN

-- REBOUND OFF by DAUGHTRY,JADEN
FOUL  by MARRERO,ANDRES 17:52

17:52 SUB OUT by MENARD,JUSTIN
17:52 SUB IN by BLACKWELL,RHYJON
17:40 MISS JUMPER by SCHOFIELD,JASON(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by DAUGHTRY,JADEN
FOUL  by SHELTON,ERNEST 17:39

17:39 33-29 V 4 GOOD FT by DAUGHTRY,JADEN
17:39 SUB OUT by SCHOFIELD,JASON
17:39 SUB IN by GABRIEL,JORDAN
17:39 33-30 V 3 GOOD FT by DAUGHTRY,JADEN

GOOD 3PTR by MARRERO,ANDRES 17:23 36-30 V 6
ASSIST  by KENNEDY,KEVAIR --

17:06 36-32 V 4 GOOD JUMPER by DAUGHTRY,JADEN(in the paint)
16:44 SUB OUT by GABRIEL,JORDAN
16:44 SUB IN by KABAMBA,PARBY

SUB OUT by BROGNA,TODD 16:44
SUB IN by UGWUAKAZI,KC 16:44
GOOD LAYUP by KENNEDY,KEVAIR(in the paint) 16:37 38-32 V 6

16:37 FOUL  by KABAMBA,PARBY
GOOD FT by KENNEDY,KEVAIR 16:37 39-32 V 7
FOUL  by UGWUAKAZI,KC 16:19

16:19 MISS FT by LEWIS,ELIJAH
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

16:19 39-33 V 6 GOOD FT by LEWIS,ELIJAH
MISS LAYUP by DORSET,TYE(in the paint) 15:56

15:56 BLOCK  by DAUGHTRY,JADEN
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:56
MISS 3PTR by KENNEDY,KEVAIR 15:52

-- REBOUND DEF by LEWIS,ELIJAH
15:31 TURNOVER  by DAUGHTRY,JADEN

TURNOVER  by DORSET,TYE 15:01
15:01 STEAL  by KABAMBA,PARBY
14:39 39-35 V 4 GOOD JUMPER by KABAMBA,PARBY

-- ASSIST  by LEWIS,ELIJAH
MISS 3PTR by DORSET,TYE 14:21

-- REBOUND DEF by BLACKWELL,RHYJON
FOUL  by KENNEDY,KEVAIR 14:14

14:14 SUB OUT by DAUGHTRY,JADEN
14:14 SUB OUT by KABAMBA,PARBY
14:14 SUB IN by SCHOFIELD,JASON
14:14 SUB IN by PARKER,MYLES

SUB OUT by MARRERO,ANDRES 14:14
SUB IN by BROGNA,TODD 14:14

14:06 39-37 V 2 GOOD JUMPER by SCHOFIELD,JASON(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by COLLINS-ROBERTS,JADI

13:42 FOUL  by SCHOFIELD,JASON
MISS FT by KENNEDY,KEVAIR 13:42
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by KENNEDY,KEVAIR 13:42 40-37 V 3

13:24 40-39 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by SCHOFIELD,JASON(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by LEWIS,ELIJAH

GOOD LAYUP by DORSET,TYE(in the paint) 13:03 42-39 V 3
13:03 FOUL  by SCHOFIELD,JASON
13:03 SUB OUT by SCHOFIELD,JASON
13:03 SUB IN by GABRIEL,JORDAN

SUB OUT by KENNEDY,KEVAIR 13:03



SUB OUT by UGWUAKAZI,KC 13:03
SUB IN by VEILLETTE,DYLAN 13:03
SUB IN by MARRERO,ANDRES 13:03
GOOD FT by DORSET,TYE 13:03 43-39 V 4

12:35 MISS LAYUP by LEWIS,ELIJAH(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by VEILLETTE,DYLAN --
GOOD JUMPER by SHELTON,ERNEST 12:08 45-39 V 6

11:47 MISS LAYUP by COLLINS-ROBERTS,JADI(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by LEWIS,ELIJAH

FOUL  by VEILLETTE,DYLAN 11:33
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:33

11:33 SUB OUT by LEWIS,ELIJAH
11:33 SUB IN by MENARD,JUSTIN
11:33 45-40 V 5 GOOD FT by PARKER,MYLES
11:33 45-41 V 4 GOOD FT by PARKER,MYLES

GOOD JUMPER by MARRERO,ANDRES 11:16 47-41 V 6
10:55 MISS LAYUP by GABRIEL,JORDAN(in the paint)

BLOCK  by SHELTON,ERNEST 10:55
REBOUND DEF by VEILLETTE,DYLAN --
GOOD 3PTR by DORSET,TYE 10:37 50-41 V 9

10:35 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
10:35 SUB OUT by MENARD,JUSTIN
10:35 SUB IN by LEWIS,ELIJAH
10:19 TURNOVER  by PARKER,MYLES
10:00 FOUL  by PARKER,MYLES

GOOD FT by SHELTON,ERNEST 10:00 51-41 V 10
GOOD FT by SHELTON,ERNEST 10:00 52-41 V 11

10:00 SUB OUT by PARKER,MYLES
10:00 SUB IN by DAUGHTRY,JADEN

GOOD FT by SHELTON,ERNEST 10:00 53-41 V 12
09:36 TURNOVER  by LEWIS,ELIJAH

STEAL  by SHELTON,ERNEST 09:36
09:32 FOUL  by DAUGHTRY,JADEN

GOOD FT by SHELTON,ERNEST(fastbreak) 09:32 54-41 V 13
09:32 SUB OUT by COLLINS-ROBERTS,JADI
09:32 SUB OUT by GABRIEL,JORDAN
09:32 SUB IN by SCHOFIELD,JASON
09:32 SUB IN by MENARD,JUSTIN

GOOD FT by SHELTON,ERNEST(fastbreak) 09:32 55-41 V 14
FOUL  by BROGNA,TODD 09:17
SUB OUT by VEILLETTE,DYLAN 09:17
SUB OUT by MARRERO,ANDRES 09:17
SUB IN by KENNEDY,KEVAIR 09:17
SUB IN by UGWUAKAZI,KC 09:17

09:17 MISS FT by SCHOFIELD,JASON
REBOUND DEF by DORSET,TYE --
MISS JUMPER by KENNEDY,KEVAIR 08:53

-- REBOUND DEF by BLACKWELL,RHYJON
08:40 TURNOVER  by SCHOFIELD,JASON

STEAL  by DORSET,TYE 08:40
MISS LAYUP by DORSET,TYE(in the paint) 08:15

-- REBOUND DEF by BLACKWELL,RHYJON
FOUL  by UGWUAKAZI,KC 08:15

08:15 SUB OUT by SCHOFIELD,JASON
08:15 SUB OUT by MENARD,JUSTIN
08:15 SUB IN by COLLINS-ROBERTS,JADI
08:15 SUB IN by KABAMBA,PARBY

SUB OUT by UGWUAKAZI,KC 08:15
SUB IN by VEILLETTE,DYLAN 08:15

08:15 55-42 V 13 GOOD FT by BLACKWELL,RHYJON
08:15 55-43 V 12 GOOD FT by BLACKWELL,RHYJON

GOOD LAYUP by KENNEDY,KEVAIR(in the paint) 07:45 57-43 V 14



ASSIST  by SHELTON,ERNEST --
FOUL  by VEILLETTE,DYLAN 07:32
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:32

07:32 SUB OUT by DAUGHTRY,JADEN
07:32 SUB IN by PARKER,MYLES
07:32 57-44 V 13 GOOD FT by LEWIS,ELIJAH
07:32 57-45 V 12 GOOD FT by LEWIS,ELIJAH

MISS 3PTR by KENNEDY,KEVAIR 07:02
-- REBOUND DEF by KABAMBA,PARBY

06:46 MISS JUMPER by KABAMBA,PARBY
REBOUND DEF by VEILLETTE,DYLAN --

06:15 FOUL  by BLACKWELL,RHYJON
MISS FT by KENNEDY,KEVAIR 06:15
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

06:15 SUB OUT by PARKER,MYLES
06:15 SUB IN by DAUGHTRY,JADEN

GOOD FT by KENNEDY,KEVAIR 06:15 58-45 V 13
06:00 TURNOVER  by BLACKWELL,RHYJON

STEAL  by VEILLETTE,DYLAN 06:00
GOOD LAYUP by KENNEDY,KEVAIR(in the paint) 05:37 60-45 V 15

05:18 MISS JUMPER by COLLINS-ROBERTS,JADI
-- REBOUND OFF by DAUGHTRY,JADEN

05:13 MISS 3PTR by BLACKWELL,RHYJON
REBOUND DEF by VEILLETTE,DYLAN --

04:48 FOUL  by DAUGHTRY,JADEN
GOOD FT by KENNEDY,KEVAIR 04:48 61-45 V 16
SUB OUT by VEILLETTE,DYLAN 04:48
SUB IN by UGWUAKAZI,KC 04:48
GOOD FT by KENNEDY,KEVAIR 04:48 62-45 V 17

04:31 62-47 V 15 GOOD JUMPER by DAUGHTRY,JADEN(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by KENNEDY,KEVAIR 03:59

03:59 BLOCK  by LEWIS,ELIJAH
-- REBOUND DEF by LEWIS,ELIJAH

03:49 MISS 3PTR by DAUGHTRY,JADEN
REBOUND DEF by UGWUAKAZI,KC --
TURNOVER  by DORSET,TYE 03:39
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:39

03:24 TURNOVER  by COLLINS-ROBERTS,JADI
SUB OUT by UGWUAKAZI,KC 03:24
SUB IN by MARRERO,ANDRES 03:24
GOOD 3PTR by DORSET,TYE 02:57 65-47 V 18
ASSIST  by MARRERO,ANDRES --

02:42 MISS LAYUP by BLACKWELL,RHYJON(in the paint)
BLOCK  by BROGNA,TODD 02:42
REBOUND DEF by BROGNA,TODD --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 02:23
TURNOVER  by KENNEDY,KEVAIR 02:12

02:12 STEAL  by BLACKWELL,RHYJON
02:03 TURNOVER  by DAUGHTRY,JADEN
02:00 FOUL  by DAUGHTRY,JADEN

MISS FT by KENNEDY,KEVAIR 02:00
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
SUB OUT by MARRERO,ANDRES 02:00
SUB IN by UGWUAKAZI,KC 02:00
GOOD FT by KENNEDY,KEVAIR 02:00 66-47 V 19

01:46 66-50 V 16 GOOD 3PTR by BLACKWELL,RHYJON
-- ASSIST  by LEWIS,ELIJAH

TURNOVER  by BROGNA,TODD 01:34
01:34 STEAL  by BLACKWELL,RHYJON

01:28 66-52 V 14
GOOD LAYUP by DAUGHTRY,JADEN(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

TURNOVER  by SHELTON,ERNEST 01:22
FOUL  by BROGNA,TODD 01:08



01:08 66-53 V 13 GOOD FT by BLACKWELL,RHYJON
01:08 66-54 V 12 GOOD FT by BLACKWELL,RHYJON

SUB OUT by UGWUAKAZI,KC 01:08
SUB IN by MARRERO,ANDRES 01:08

01:08 66-55 V 11 GOOD FT by BLACKWELL,RHYJON
01:01 FOUL  by DAUGHTRY,JADEN

GOOD FT by KENNEDY,KEVAIR 01:01 67-55 V 12
GOOD FT by KENNEDY,KEVAIR 01:01 68-55 V 13
SUB OUT by MARRERO,ANDRES 01:01
SUB IN by UGWUAKAZI,KC 01:01

00:47 MISS 3PTR by COLLINS-ROBERTS,JADI
-- REBOUND OFF by BLACKWELL,RHYJON

00:41 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
00:34 MISS JUMPER by DAUGHTRY,JADEN

-- REBOUND OFF by KABAMBA,PARBY
00:29 MISS LAYUP by KABAMBA,PARBY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by UGWUAKAZI,KC --
TURNOVER  by TEAM 00:00


